		09/194498
Form PTO 15951-31, 92 RECOI	4-29-199	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
A10581-40		F-6075
To the Honorable Commissioner	00980941	tached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Yoshifumi NAKAMURA and Hisashi NEGOR	25-98	<ol> <li>Name and address of receiving party(ies):</li> <li>Name: Noritsu Koki Co., Ltd.</li> </ol>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac ] No [x]  3. Nature of conveyance:	hed? Yes [	Street Address: 579-1, Umehara, Wakayama-shi, Wakayama-ken, Japan City: State: Zip:
[x ] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ ] Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [ x ] No
Execution Date: November 18, 1998		300 Redd PCT/PTO 25 NUV 1998
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new	w application,tl	he execution date of the application is November 18,1998
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional n		B. Patent No.(s)  [ ] Yes [x] No
5. Name and address of party to whom 12/03/12/96 JAMEN 000/0001 nlAg-50 oct/01/24/96 should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address: Jordan and Hamburg  Chanin Building  Suite 3303  Street Address: 122 East 42nd Street  City: New York State: New York Zi 10168	-	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00  [ ] Enclosed  [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account  10-1250  Charge any excess or credit any refund to the same deposit account number indicated above:
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Frank J. Jordan Name of Person Signing  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Total number of	November 25, 1998  gnature  of pages comprising cover sheet:  3
Mail documents to be re	corded with red Patents & Trad	quired cover sheet information to:

sioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT REEL: 9728 FRAME: 0612** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For value received, we, Yoshifumi NAKAMURA and Hisashi NEGORO, residing at c/o NORITSU KOKI CO., LTD., 579-1, Umehara, Wakayama-shi, Wakayama-ken, Japan,

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to NORITSU KOKI CO., LTD., a corporation existing under the laws of Japan, located at 579-1, Umehara, Wakayama-shi, Wakayama-ken, Japan,

and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to

AUTOMATIC DEVELOPING SYSTEM OF DEVELOPING PHOTOGRAPHIC SENSITIZED MATERIAL

described in an application for Lette	ers Patent of the United States, [x] having
an oath or declaration by me/us exec	cuted on even date herewith; [ ] bearing
Serial No	and filed on,
and all patents which may be grante	d therefor, and all divisions, reissues,
continuations and extensions thereo:	f, and authorize and request the
Commissioner of Patents and Trader	narks to issue all patents on said
improvements or resulting therefrom	to said Company as assignee of the
entire interest, and covenant that I/V	Ve have full right so to do, and agree that
I/We will communicate to said Com	pany or its representatives any facts
known to me/us respecting said impr	rovements and testify in any legal
proceedings, sign all lawful papers,	execute all divisional, continuing and
reissue applications, make all rightfu	ul oaths and generally do everything
possible to aid said Company, its suc	ecessors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain
and enforce proper protection for sa	id invention in the United States.

The Assignor(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the attorneys of Jordan and Hamburg of New York, New York, to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, serial number, and attorney docket number of said application if not previously inserted.

PATENT REEL: 9728 FRAME: 0613

Signature ypsifumi Nakamura Date November 18, 1998

Yoshifumi NAKAMURA

Hisashi NEGORO

**RECORDED: 11/25/1998** 

Signature Wisashi Megotto Date November 18, 1998

**PATENT REEL: 9728 FRAME: 0614**